

## **City of Milwaukee**

## Meeting Agenda

## SISTER CITIES COMMITTEE

Wednesday, September 29, 2010	1:30 PM	Room 301-B, City Hall
Leg	islative Liaison: Amy Hefter, 286-2290, ahefte@milwaukee.gov	
	jpolan@milwaukee.gov	
Staff Assist	ant, Joanna Polanco, 286-2366, Fax: 280	6 <b>-3456</b> ,
AID	ourtka, Leslie Silletti, and Charles Vang	
	ALDERIVIAN JOE DAVIS, SR., CHAIR	

- 1. Roll Call
- 2. Approval of minutes of the December 18, 2009 meeting
- 3. Discussion relating to the Sister Cities relationship with Patiala, India.
- 4. Discussion relative to Sister Cities relationship with uMhlathuze, South Africa
- 5. Approval of the 2009 Annual Report
- 6. Next meeting date, time and agenda

Members of the Common Council and its standing committees who are not members of this committee may attend this meeting to participate or to gather information. Notice is given that this meeting may constitute a meeting of the Common Council or any of its standing committees, although they will not take any formal action at this meeting.

Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of persons with disabilities through sign language interpreters or auxiliary aids. For additional information or to request this service, contact the Council Services Division ADA Coordinator at 286-2998, (FAX)286-3456, (TDD)286-2025 or by writing to the Coordinator at Room 205, City Hall, 200 E. Wells Street, Milwaukee, WI 53202.

Limited parking for persons attending meetings in City Hall is available at reduced rates (5 hour limit) at the Milwaukee Center on the southwest corner of East Kilbourn and North Water Street. Parking tickets must be validated in Room 205, (City Clerk's Office) or the first floor Information Booth in City Hall.

Persons engaged in lobbying as defined in s. 305-43-4 of the Milwaukee Code of Ordinances are required to register with the City Clerk's Office License Division. Registered lobbyists appearing before a Common Council committee are required to identify themselves as such. More information is available at www.milwaukee.gov/lobby.